
Appendix 1 

SUMMARY OF APPLICATIONS RECEIVED 2015/16  
KEY  
Approved Application approved for funding 
Rejected Application not approved for funding 
Withdrawn Application withdrawn by applicant subsequent to submission 
Ineligible Application does not meet criteria of Grant Scheme 
Approved but not accepted Applicant declined grant subsequent to approval 
Approved but returned Grant returned in full as event did not go ahead 
Pending Pending assessment 
Pending committee Pending committee decision 
Pending more info Additional info requested from applicant 
F&D Food and Drink Applications 
 
 

REF ORGANISATION STATUS REQUESTED COMMITTED WARD 

   £ £  

1516/001 Standeasy Withdrawn 4,930.00  0.00 Angus 

1516/007 SSE Withdrawn 5,000.00  0.00 Angus 

1516/004 (F&D) Stride Ineligible 1,000.00  0.00 Angus 

   £10,930.00  £0.00  

      

1516/005 DD8 Music Approved 1,000.00  1,000.00  Kirriemuir & Dean 

1516/010 Strathmore Christian Fellowship Approved 1,667.00  1,667.00  Kirriemuir & Dean 

1516/012 Carn Dearg Mountaineering Group Approved 4,783.00  4,783.00  Kirriemuir & Dean 

1516/022 DD8 Festival Approved 1,000.00  1,000.00  Kirriemuir & Dean 

1516/026 Kirriemuir Panto Group Approved 1,000.00  1,000.00  Kirriemuir & Dean 

1516/009 (F&D) Peel Farm Approved 1,000.00  1,000.00  Kirriemuir & Dean 

1516/032 Glamis Community Council Withdrawn 2,320.00  0.00 Kirriemuir & Dean 

1516/034 DD8 Music Approved 310.00  310.00  Kirriemuir & Dean 

   £13,080.00  £10,760.00   

      

1516/003 F&D Drovers Inn Approved 950.00  950.00  Brechin & Edzell 

1516/001 F&D Bremners Withdrawn 1,000.00  0.00 Brechin & Edzell 

1516/027 Brechin Railway Preservation Society Ineligible 3,128.00  0.00 Brechin & Edzell 

   £5,078.00  £950.00   



REF ORGANISATION STATUS REQUESTED COMMITTED WARD 

   £ £  

      

1516/004 Hear Me Rejected 4,568.76  0.00 Forfar & District 

1516/014 Phoenix (Forfar) Gymnastics Club Approved 4,912.60  4,912.60  Forfar & District 

1516/010 Angus Cycling Festival Approved 1,000.00  1,000.00  Forfar & District 

1516/018 Forfar & District Men’s Shed Approved 2,177.85  2,177.85  Forfar & District 

1516/019 Forfar Albion JFC Approved 4,550.00  4,550.00  Forfar & District 

1516/020 Forfar Musical Society Approved 5,000.00  1,000.00  Forfar & District 

1516/023 Forfar Open Garden Scheme Approved 980.00  980.00  Forfar & District 

1516/005 (F&D) Angus Care & Repair Approved 1,000.00  1,000.00  Forfar & District 

1516/029 Forfar in Flower Approved 950.00  950.00  Forfar & District 

1516/016 Angus Cycling Hub Approved 5,000.00  5,000.00  Forfar & District 

   £30,139.21  £21,570.45   

      

1516/006 Monifieth Medieval Fair Approved 4,467.00  4,467.00  Monifieth & Sidlaw 

1516/017 Fowlis Easter Hall Committee Approved 958.80  958.80  Monifieth & Sidlaw 

1516/021 Monifieth Triathalon Withdrawn 536.00  0.00 Monifieth & Sidlaw 

1516/013 Monikie Memorial Hall Approved 2,450.00  2,450.00  Monifieth & Sidlaw 

   £8,411.80  £7,875.80   

      

1516/002 Carnoustie Community Council Approved 674.40  674.40  Carnoustie & District 

   £674.40  £674.40   

      

      

1516/017 Fireworks for Arbroath Approved 906.64  906.64  Arbroath East and Lunan 

1516/007 (F&D) St Mary’s Church Approved 1,000.00  1,000.00  Arbroath East and Lunan 

1516/008 (F&D) Seaview Diner Approved 1,000.00  1,000.00  Arbroath East and Lunan 

1516/036 Friockheim & Kinnell Playgroup Approved 599.85  300.00 Arbroath East and Lunan 

   £3506.49 £3206.64   

      

1516/003 Art Moves Approved 5,000.00  3,350.00  Arbroath West and Letham  

1516/008 Arbroath Golf Club Approved 4,000.00  4,000.00  Arbroath West and Letham  

1516/009 Arbroath Accordion and Fiddle Club  Approved 300.00  300.00  Arbroath West and Letham 

1516/011 Seafest Approved 3,550.00  3,550.00  Arbroath West and Letham 

1516/002 (F&D) Easthaven Food & Drink Fund Approved 997.00  997.00  Arbroath West and Letham 

1516/006 (F&D) Seafest  Approved 1,000.00  780.00  Arbroath West and Letham 



REF ORGANISATION STATUS REQUESTED COMMITTED WARD 

   £ £  

1516/025 Hospitalfield Trust Approved 5,000.00  5,000.00  Arbroath West and Letham 

1516/024 VAA Rejected 927.88  0.00 Arbroath West and Letham 

1516/030 Arbroath COPD Withdrawn 950.00  0.00 Arbroath West and Letham 

1516/035 Arbroath in Bloom Approved 506.47  300.00 Arbroath West and Letham 

   £22231.35  £18277.00  

      

1516/028 Montrose Xmas Spectacular Withdrawn 1,250.56  0.00 Montrose & District 

1516/030 Montrose Music Festival Approved 2,937.00  2,937.00  Montrose & District 

1516/033 Montrose Heritage Trust  Approved 990.00  990.00  Montrose & District 

   £5,177.56  £3,927.00   

      

  Total Requested £99,228.81   

  Total Approved £67,241.29   

  Grant Returned £125.80   

  Total Committed £67,115.49   

 
 

Feedback from Applicants 
‘Without the Angus Council Community Grant Scheme our project wouldn’t have happened and it helped so many people in Forfar’ 
Angus Council Community Grant Scheme Annual Survey 
 
‘Delighted with the support provided by the Funding team to help us achieve our funding goal’ 
Montrose Heritage Trust 
 
‘We have been extremely well supported both by the funding team and economic development dept’ 
Montrose Music Festival ACCGS monitoring form  
 
‘Thanks for all your assistance in completing our Grant application, I doubt if we would have succeeded without your help’ 
Arbroath Golf Club 
 
‘The event was a great success but only because we received financial support and assistance from Angus Council’ 
Our Easthaven  
 
‘The Funding team are always very supportive and provide essential assistance to local groups’ 
Angus Council Community Grant Scheme Annual Survey 


